
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:260
ANSWERED ON:25.02.2015
PHALGUNA SAKA ESTABLISHMENT OF VIRTUAL CLASS ROOMS
Chautala Shri Dushyant

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has initiated any plan to establish virtual class rooms for all schools under Digital India Programme;

(b) if so, the details thereof and the total number of Government schools that have obtained such virtual class rooms facility under this scheme, State-wise since inception of this scheme;

(c) whether the Government has also planned to give priority to those schools which are situated in villages selected under Saansad Adarsh Gram Yojana for setting up virtual class rooms; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and the steps taken by the Government to cover all schools under this scheme?

Answer

MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT (SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise.
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